MINI SERVICE SPECIFICATION

Route Number

C2 & NC2

Terminus Points

Parliament Hill Fields and Regent Street, Conduit
Street

Minimum Performance Standard
- Route No. C2

Average Excess Wait Time - No more than 1.00
minutes

Extension Threshold
- Route No. C2

Average Excess Wait Time Threshold - 0.85
minutes

Minimum Operated Mileage
Standard - Route No. C2

No less than 98%

Departing On Time
- Route No. NC2

Departing on Time - No less than 86%

Minimum Operated Mileage
Standard - Route No. NC2

No less than 99%

Please supply details of resource and cost changes (in ITT Part 2B and
Part 10 format) by Monday 13" February 2017
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2)  NOTES

Proposed Changes:
The following alterations (subject to consultation) are proposed for introduction:

= Route Nos. C2 and NC2 are restructured to operate between Parliament Hill
Fields and Regent Street, Conduit Street.
= The section of routeing between Conduit Street and Victoria Bus Station is

withdrawn.

» Please see Section 4 for a full list of streets traversed and standing
arrangements.

= Departures ex Regent Street, Conduit Street are forward projected from Victoria
Bus Station.

» Please identify the cost of the Nightly element of this service separately.
= No other changes are proposed.

3) SCHEDULE REQUIREMENTS & PINCHPOINTS
3.1) MONDAY TO FRIDAY SCHEDULE REQUIREMENTS & PINCHPOINTS
Parliament Hill Fields to Regent Street, Regent Street, Conduit Street to
Conduit Street Parliament Hill Fields
First departure no later than 0545. First departure no later than 0550.
0540 - 0630 | Every 15 minutes 0545 - 0635 Every 15 minutes
0631 - 0700 | Every 10 minutes 0636 - 0705 Every 10 minutes
0701 - 1930 | Every 7-8 minutes 0706 - 2035 Every 7-8 minutes
(8 buses per hour) (8 buses per hour)
1931 - 0015 | Every 10 minutes 2036 - 0050 Every 10 minutes
Last departure no earlier than 0010. Last departure no earlier than 0045.
Pinchpoints
Camden 0725 - 0925 | 8 minutes | Camden 0725 - 0925 | 8 minutes
Town Station | 1505 - 1635 | 8 minutes | Town Station | 1530 - 1700 | 8 minutes

3.2) SATURDAY AND GOOD FRIDAY SCHEDULE REQUIREMENTS &
PINCHPOINTS

Parliament Hill Fields to Regent Street, Regent Street, Conduit Street to

Conduit Street Parliament Hill Fields

First departure no later than 0545. First departure no later than 0550.

0540 - 0730 | Every 15 minutes 0545 - 0805 Every 15 minutes

0731 - 0900 | Every 10 minutes 0806 - 0915 Every 10 minutes

0901 - 1830 | Every 7-8 minutes 0916 - 1935 Every 7-8 minutes
(8 buses per hour) (8 buses per hour)

1831 - 0015 | Every 10 minutes 1936 - 0050 Every 10 minutes

Last departure no earlier than 0010. Last departure no earlier than 0045.

Pinchpoints

Camden 0925 - 1105 | 8 minutes | Camden 0945 - 1125 | 8 minutes

Town Station Town Station




3)

3.3)

SCHEDULE REQUIREMENTS & PINCHPOINTS - Continued

SUNDAY AND PUBLIC HOLIDAYS (EXCEPT GOOD FRIDAY AND

CHRISTMAS DAY) SCHEDULE REQUIREMENTS & PINCHPOINTS

Parliament Hill
Conduit Street

Fields to Regent Street,

Regent Street, Conduit Street to

Parliament Hill

Fields

First departure

no later than 0545.

First departure no later than 0550.

0540 - 0645 | Every 20 minutes 0545 - 0730 Every 20 minutes

0646 - 0845 | Every 15 minutes 0731 - 0945 Every 15 minutes

0846 - 1805 | Every 10 minutes 0946 - 1905 Every 10 minutes

1806 - 0015 | Every 12 minutes 1906 - 0050 Every 12 minutes

Last departure no earlier than 0010. Last departure no earlier than 0045.
Pinchpoints

Camden 1035 - 1135 | 10 minutes | Camden 1030 - 1130 | 10 minutes
Town Station Town Station

Please identify the cost of the Boxing Day element of this service separately.

3.4) NIGHTLY
Parliament Hill Fields to Regent Street, Regent Street, Conduit Street to
Conduit Street Parliament Hill Fields
First departure no later than 0025. First departure no later than 0100.
0020 - 0530 | Every 30 minutes 0055 - 0525 | Every 30 minutes
Last departure no earlier than 0525. Last departure no earlier than 0530.

Please identify the cost of the Nightly element of this service separately.

4)

4.1)

ROUTE RECORD

As per Busnet printout.

4.2)

IBUS MILEAGE & QSI POINTS

As per current print out.

ROUTE RECORD, IBUS MILEAGE & QSI POINTS




Printed On: 16 December 2016 14:19:27

LONDON BUSES - ROUTE DESCRIPTION

ROUTE C2: Parliament Hill Fields - Regent Street
(24 hour service)

Date of Structural Change: 1 July 2017.
Date of Service Change: 1 July 2017.
Reason for Issue: Route withdrawal between Victoria and Regent Street, Conduit Street.

STREETS TRAVERSED

Towards Regent Street: Highgate Road, Kentish Town Road, Camden Street, Camden
Road, Bayham Street, Pratt Street, Delancey Street, Parkway, Gloucester Gate Bridge,
Albany Street, Osnaburgh Terrace, Osnaburgh Street, Great Portland Street, New
Cavendish Street, Portland Place, Langham Place, Regent Street, Conduit Street.

Towards Parliament Hill Fields: Regent Street, Langham Place, Portland Place,
Devonshire Street, Great Portland Street, Albany Street, Gloucester Gate Bridge, Parkway,
Camden Road, Kentish Town Road, Highgate Road.

AUTHORISED STANDS, CURTAILMENT POINTS, & BLIND DESCRIPTIONS

Please note that only stands, curtailment points, & blind descriptions as detailed in this
contractual document may be used.

PARLIAMENT HILL FIELDS, WEST SIDE

Public stand for three buses on west side of Highgate Road, between the junctions with
Swains Lane and St Albans Road.

Buses proceed from Highgate Road direct to stand, departing via Circumnavigate
Roundabout At Junction With Swains Lane, Highgate Road, Roundabout At Junction With
Swains Lane and Circumnavigate Roundabout At Junction With Swains Lane to Highgate
Road. Set down in Highgate Road, at Stop GH (11406 - Parliament Hill Fields, Last Stop
on LOR: 11406 - Parliament Hill Fields) and pick up in Highgate Road, at Stop GK (11407 -
Parliament Hill Fields, First Stop on LOR: 11407 - Parliament Hill Fields).

AVAILABILITY: At any time.
OPERATING RESTRICTIONS: No more than 2 buses on Route C2 should be scheduled
to stand at any one time.

MEAL RELIEFS: No meal relief vehicles to stand at any time.
FERRY VEHICLES: No ferry vehicles to park on stand at any time.
BLIND DISPLAY: Parliament Hill Fields.

OTHER INFORMATION: Council toilet facilities available.



KENTISH TOWN STATION (from REGENT STREET)

Buses proceed from Kentish Town Road via Fortess Road and Fortess Walk departing to
Highgate Road. Set down in Kentish Town Road, at Stop KF (1077 - Kentish Town Station
<> #, Last Stop on LOR: 1077 - Kentish Town Station <> #) and pick up in Highgate Road,
at Stop KJ (11394 - Fortess Road, First Stop on LOR: 11394 - Fortess Road).

AVAILABILITY: At any time.
OPERATING RESTRICTIONS: Turning Point Only - Buses must not stand
BLIND DISPLAY: Kentish Town.

CAMDEN TOWN, BAYHAM STREET (from Parliament Hill Fields)

Public stand on east side of Bayham Street, commencing opposite the party wall of "The
Laurel Tree"/AFCO 95-111 and extending 26 metres south.

Buses proceed from Bayham Street direct to stand, departing via Bayham Street, Pratt
Street and Camden High Street to Kentish Town Road. Set down in Bayham Street, at
Stop T (33288 - Camden Town Station <>/ Bayham Street, Last Stop on LOR: 33288 -
Camden Town Station <>/ Bayham Street) and pick up in Kentish Town Road, at Stop L
(20407 - Camden Town / Kentish Town Road, First Stop on LOR: 20407 - Camden Town /
Kentish Town Road).

AVAILABILITY: At any time.

OPERATING RESTRICTIONS: Unscheduled curtailments only.

MEAL RELIEFS: No meal relief vehicles to stand at any time.
FERRY VEHICLES: No ferry vehicles to park on stand at any time.
BLIND DISPLAY: Camden Town.

CAMDEN TOWN, CAMDEN GARDENS (from REGENT STREET)

Public stand for three buses on north side of Camden Gardens, commencing 3 metres west
of Camden Street and extending 31 metres west to a point 3 metres east of Kentish Town
Road.

Buses proceed from Kentish Town Road via Camden Gardens to stand, departing via
Camden Gardens and Camden Street to Camden Road. Set down in Kentish Town Road,
at Stop L (20407 - Camden Town / Kentish Town Road, Last Stop on LOR: 20407 -
Camden Town / Kentish Town Road) and pick up in Camden Road, at Stop R (3517 -
Camden Town Station<>/ Camden Street, First Stop on LOR: 3517 - Camden Town
Station<>/ Camden Street).

AVAILABILITY: At any time.

OPERATING RESTRICTIONS: Unscheduled curtailments only.

MEAL RELIEFS: No meal relief vehicles to stand at any time.
FERRY VEHICLES: No ferry vehicles to park on stand at any time.

BLIND DISPLAY: Camden Town.



GREAT PORTLAND STREET STATION

From Parliament Hill Fields.

Buses proceed from Albany Street via Osnaburgh Terrace, Osnaburgh Street and Great
Portland Street departing to Albany Street. Set down in Albany Street, at Stop D (4796 -
Euston Road, Last Stop on LOR: 4796 - Euston Road) and pick up in Albany Street, at
Stop C (4790 - Albany Street, First Stop on LOR: 4790 - Albany Street).

From Regent Street.

Buses proceed from Albany Street via Osnaburgh Terrace, Osnaburgh Street and Longford
Street departing to Albany Street. Set down in Albany Street, at Stop C (4790 - Albany
Street, Last Stop on LOR: 4790 - Albany Street) and pick up in Albany Street, at Stop D
(4796 - Euston Road, First Stop on LOR: 4796 - Euston Road).

AVAILABILITY: At any time.
OPERATING RESTRICTIONS: Turning Point Only - Buses must not stand
BLIND DISPLAY: Great Portland Street.

REGENT STREET, CONDUIT STREET

Public stand for two buses on south side of Conduit Street, commencing at the entrance to
No 55 and extending 20 metres east.

Buses proceed from Conduit Street direct to stand, departing via Conduit Street, Savile
Row and New Burlington Street to Regent Street. Set down in Conduit Street, at Stop N
(37642 - Conduit Street, Last Stop on LOR: 16575 - Oxford Circus Station <>) and pick up
in Regent Street, at Stop M (16573 - Conduit Street / Hamleys Toy Store, First Stop on
LOR: BP1698 - Oxford Circus Station <>).

AVAILABILITY: At any time.

OPERATING RESTRICTIONS: No more than 2 buses on Route C2 should be scheduled
to stand at any one time.

MEAL RELIEFS: No meal relief vehicles to stand at any time.

FERRY VEHICLES: No ferry vehicles to park on stand at any time.

BLIND DISPLAY: Regent Street.



Transport for London - QSI Points and Live Mileage List

Route

Service change
Date

C2,NC2

QSI Points are highlighted

Timing Point Stop
Code Number
PARLHF 11407
11405

11401

11399

11396

11394

KENTSN 1078
11392

669

2675

33096

CDTNSN 3517
33288

37606

33261

33531

8326

8324

8322

8320

4796

GPSTSN 8276
33066

OXFCRM 33062
16575

REGSCS 37642

OUT DIRECTION

Stop Name
ParliamentHill Fields
William Ellis School
Dartmouth Park Road
Lady Somerset Road

Kentish Town Fire S tation

Fortess R oad

Kentish Town S tation
Kentish Town Post Office

Kentish Town Road /Prince Of Wales Roac

Royal College Street
Camden Gardens
Camden Street
Camden Town S tation
PrattStreet
Arlington Road
Parkway
Regents Park Barracks
Cumberland Terrace
RobertStreet
Chester Gate
Euston Road
GreatPortland Street S tation
New Cavendish Street
Oxford Circus Stn /MargaretStreet
Oxford Circus S tation

Conduit S treet

Total Route Mileage - Out Direction

V2.0 - Mileage directly imported from Caesar

West End Review - Proposed withdrawal Conduit Street to Victoria

Reason for Issue

Metres

223
223
261
192
272
226

206
152

393
327
227
175

6180
Metres

Miles

0.12
0.18
0.17
0.15
0.13
0.14
0.14
0.16
0.12
0.17
0.14
0.15
0.13
0.09
0.09
0.24
0.20
0.14
0.11
0.19
0.21
0.25
0.33
0.10

3.84
Miles

Mileage in bold red is a planning estimate and notibus mileage

Timing Point
Code
REGSCS

OXFCRM

GPSTSN

CDTNSN

KENTSN

PARLHF

Stop
Number

16573
BP1698
BP3695

29296

8287
4790
8319
8321
8323
8325
4813
29399
8340
20407
2674
668
11391
1077

11393

11395

11400

20592

11404

11406

BACK DIRECTION

Stop Name
ConduitStreet/Hamley's Toy S tore
Oxford Circus S tation
Margaret Street /Oxford Circus
Portland Place
GreatPortland Street S tation
Albany Street
Chester Gate
RobertStreet
Cumberland Terrace
Regents Park Barracks
Prince Albert R oad
Parkway
Camden High Street
Camden Town /Kentish Town Road
Hawley Road
Prince Of Wales Road
Kentish Town Post Office
Kentish Town S tation
Kentish Town Fire Station
Lady Somerset Road
Gordon House Road
Glenhurst Avenue /Lissenden Gardens
William Ellis School

ParliamentHill Fields

Total Route Mileage - Back Direction

Metres

278
263
477
376

308
192
229
216
211
352
192
171

172
288

6031
Metres

Miles

0.17
0.16
0.30
0.23
0.11
0.19
0.12
0.14
0.13
0.13
0.22
0.12
0.11
0.15
0.28
0.19
0.19
0.13
0.09
0.19
0.11
0.11
0.18

3.75
Miles
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